1kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 04/2024
The sensor Ants LES03 is an extremely robust, compact and non-
contact measuring system. With a resolution of 0.5 mm and a travel
speed of up to 8 m/s, both absolute position values and the speed
of the elevator car are determined slip-free via a non-contact
measuring principle.
In combination with the Safe Gear Trigger SGT02, mechanical
overspeed govenors can be replaced as the Kübler Safe-System

Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Safe LES03 Safe position and speed detection
Order code
Sensor
8.LES03 . .1 1X X1 111
Type b ea c d
a   Type of mounting
 1 = with mounting plate
 2 = without mounting plate (T-slot mounting)
b   Interface / supply voltage
 1 = CAN / 10 ... 30 V
c   Type of connection
 1 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.LES03.111A.1111.0000.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d   Interface profile
 11 = CAN (1-channel), proprietary
e   Rated speed of the elevator system
 1 = not preset
   The rated speed must be taught in once with the „Configuration strip“.
   The speed for the installation mode is preset with 0.3 m/s.
Mounting kit
LES.MK
8.LES.MK.0001
Order code
Configuration strip
. XXXX
a
a  Rated speed
  XXXX = cm/s   Ex.: 8.CS.1111.0160 (for 1.6 m/s)
8.CS . 1111
Type
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
Mounting kit for sensor Ants LES03
Accessories  Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
a   Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
   (max. length = 392 m)
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m as from 5 pieces,
> 100 m on request
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
. 0000
Required components for the use of the LES03 sensor
Sensor
LES03
Mounting kit
LES.MK
Configuration
strip CS
Coded band
LEX.BA
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 04/2024
Mechanical characteristics
Code absolute, 16 bit
Max. measuring length 392 m
Speed certified 8 m/s 1)
Resolution certified
 functional
1 mm
0.5 mm
Accuracy ±1 mm
Type of connection cable 3 m with open end